507173071 03/11/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7219917

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
X2IMPACT, INC.	01/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	X2 BIOSYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	1927 POST ALLEY, SUITE 200	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13009631

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0938

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5249.016US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KERRI WRIGHT	
SIGNATURE:	/KERRI WRIGHT/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=5249016US1RecordationCS_X2 Biosystems#page1.tif source=5249016US1RecordationCS X2 Biosystems#page2.tif

PATENT 507173071 REEL: 059237 FRAME: 0348

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office Atty Ref/Docket No.: 5249.016US1 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: X2 Biosystems, Inc. X2IMPACT, INC. Street Address: 1927 Post Alley Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Suite 200 []Yes [X]No City: Seattle State: Washington Zip: 98101 Country: United States of America 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: January 2, 2013 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 13/009,631 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: Brett A. Klein [[Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 19-0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 11, 2022 Brett A. Klein/Reg. No. 64,448 Date Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 059237 FRAME: 0349 FILED 152013 JAN 152013 JAN 152013 WASECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF X2IMPACT, INC.

The undersigned hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of X2Impact, Inc. (the "Corporation") pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.10:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is X21mpact, Inc.
- 2. The amendment to the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation is as follows:

Article I shall be deleted in its entirety and the following shall be substituted therefor:

ARTICLEI

Name

The name of this corporation shall be "X2 Biosystems, Inc."

- 3. The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors on $\frac{\sqrt{2}}{\sqrt{2}}$, 2013
- The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors without shareholder action. Shareholder action was not required pursuant to RCW 23B,10.020.

dated: <u>2 JAU</u> 2013.

X2IMPACT, INC.

By:

CHRISTOPH E. MACK, President

PATENT REEL: 059237 FRAME: 0350

RECORDED: 08/14/2022